

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC08 - 751

EUDENIS TRIANA, :

Petitioner, :

vs. :

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, :

Respondent. :

---

ON REVIEW OF A DECISION OF THE  
THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER  
EUDENIS TRIANA

Quesada Beckham PLLC  
Counsel for Triana  
2730 S.W. 3rd Avenue, Suite 305  
Miami, Florida 33129  
(305) 329-2929

James C. Blecke  
Counsel for Triana  
330 Alhambra Circle  
Coral Gables, Florida 33134  
(305) 446-5700

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ..... 1

JURISDICTIONAL ARGUMENT.....2

I. THE THIRD DISTRICT DECISION’S MISAPPLICATION OF A  
DECISION FROM THIS COURT CREATES  
JURISDICTIONAL CONFLICT.....2

II. THE THIRD DISTRICT DECISION CONFLICTS WITH  
DECISIONS OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL  
ON THE SAME POINTS OF LAW.....6

III. REASONS WHY THIS COURT SHOULD EXERCISE ITS  
DISCRETION AND ACCEPT JURISDICTION..... 10

CONCLUSION ..... 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ..... 11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ..... 11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Aravena v. Miami-Dade County</i> , 928 So.2d 1163 (Fla. 2006).....	6
<i>Conner v. State</i> , 803 So.2d 598 (Fla. 2001).....	1, 2, 3, 4
<i>Cowan Liebowitz &amp; Latman, P.C. v. Kaplan</i> , 902 So.2d 755 (Fla. 2005).....	6
<i>Cox v. State</i> , 975 So.2d 1163 (Fla. 1st DCA 2008) .....	4
<i>Davis v. Monahan</i> , 832 So.2d 708 (Fla. 2002).....	6
<i>Knowles v. State</i> , 848 So.2d 1055 (Fla. 2003).....	2
<i>Kutzorik v. State</i> , 891 So.2d 645 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005) .....	1, 7, 10
<i>Luna-Martinez v. State</i> , 33 Fla.L.Weekly D854, 2008 WL 782889, (Fla. 2d DCA March 26, 2008) .....	10
<i>Miller v. State</i> , 865 So.2d 584 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004).....	1, 6, 10
<i>Pinkerton-Hays Lumber Company v. Pope</i> , 127 So.2d 441 (Fla. 1961).....	2
<i>Spivey v. Battaglia</i> , 258 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1972).....	2
